

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.174
Released – 17 October 2022**

Thank you for your email received 22 September 2022 requesting information regarding Robotic Process Automation (RPA).

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1) Does your Trust currently use RPA (Robotic Process Automation)?

Yes

2) Which departments within your Trust currently use RPA?

HR, IT, Education

3) Which commercial partner is your Trust currently using?

Automation Anywhere

4) Is the Trust intending to expand the use of RPA?

Yes

5) Total Budget spent on RPA?

In 2022/23 to date we have spent £117,000 on RPA software.

6) Forecasted investment in RPA?

Unknown at this moment in time

7) Which departments have been identified for RPA projects?

All departments are in scope

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT